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GDT/SPX Series

Features
HL P BEAS E
RV, Ty G P pLRAE
WHLAETIR, PlotdiRe s
A AR, BGNEL
W 450ns-150ns

Applications
ADSL MODEM. FAX. TELEPHONE
RS485. RS232. CAN—Z [P
CATV
POWER L5 )7 7 L A5 B

7= R~F/Dimensions (mm)

0.3

1.6410.2

3.2£0.2 1.6£0.2

DIMENSIONS:MM

I /Product Mark

Typical Part Marking

No Mark

T /Product Name

3SPC 9 F X
SPX: 2R/0.5KA Nom. DC spark-over F:Two Parties Internal Code
SPA: 2R/2.5KA voltage Vs A:A Round (Default)
SPB: 2R/5KA 090:90V A:Flux Tiles
SPC: 2R/5KA 150:150V S:Fail-safe Card
SPH: 2R/20KA 470:470v
3SPC:3R/5KA
3SPH:3R/20KA
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/Electrical Characteristics

GDT/SPX Series

#-5 Type

SPX075F

SPX090F

SPX150F

SPX200F

SPX350F

SPX450F

SPX600F

B EEL 20%(@100V/S) (V)

Nom. DC spark-over voltage Vs

75

90

150

200

350

450

600

Wi FEE (@IKV/us) (V)

Impulse spark—over voltage

=700

=700

=750

=800

=850

=900

=950

PRI P B (@8/20 1 S)  (KA)
Nom. Impulse discharge
current

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

FRRR TAR IR (@50HZ)  (A)
Nom. Alternating discharge
current

BAYR i B (@8/20 1 S) (KA)

Impulse discharge current,
one operation

#s e fH (@DCV) (GQ)

Insulation resistance

>1

>1

>1

>1

>1

>1

>1

25V

50V

50V

100V

100V

250V

250V

HA  (pF)

Capacitance

<0.8

<0.8

<0.8

<0.8

<0.8

<0.8

<0.8

/Packaging Speci cations

REV.2014.05.01

Packaging: 4000 pieces per reel
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HEAS KA MMSR/Initial Characteristics

GDT/SPX Series

i H Test Item

MR 41 Test Method

&k B Specification

i — LSRR, R G ) e e s, R
R Ama, RIS ) dg oK A — 7

R
LU LT (1sec) .(1mA)(Add and measure the DC WHAH{E T 5E (It depands on
DC-Spark-Over )
Voltage gradually Maxto get the discharge each spec.)
Voltage Vs ) .
threshold voltage. The measuring current is
1mA/1 second max.)
oy 4125 FhL L TEREE M BOE Fm RS, BSfemum 5] 2. RImTi
S EH N4 HF{E. (Measure the insulation pte .
InSl.Jlatlon resistance of two end of leadwire under the ATHT100MQ(100MQ min.)
Resistance e
specified DC voltage.)
A8 A 1K Hz b5 9 s I 23283 208516V ELIR L s
A A (P EEYR . BRI S L ¥ Measure the

Capacitance C(pF)

Electrostatic Capacitance under the test condition
of 1KHz,DC 6V(max).

NFEEET1pF (1pF max.)

I RL MR /Enviromental Characteristics

SEEG TR H Test Item

R Test Method

#k W Specification

JCE T -40°C 3 CHIHEEH 1000/ 5, HUHET
AN S, A LR T AR O R, A8 2B

AL AR G S

i} FE 1 i, HAEHBARLEES. After -40£3°C Within standard mentioned in
(2000hrs) / room temp.,normal humidity(4 hrs) Initial Characteristics.
cycle, measure the properties.
JBCE T7125°C £2°CHIFEEH1000/M e, HUHE T
HAR AN S, RGO, A2 | R SRS E
MR A P, HSHARK A, After 125+2°C Within standard mentioned in
(2000hrs) / room temp.,normal humidity(4 hrs) Initial Characteristics.
cycle, measure the properties.
JBCE T-85°C £2°C RHSS%IFFAEE 11000/ N J, Y
HE TR AN, R BRI AR T80 HU Wi 2 &AM S S Bl
[piT AL, FAHRAE MR TAh, After 85°C+2°C | Within standard mentioned in
RH85%(1000hrs) / room temp.,normal humidity(4 Initial Characteristics.
hrs) cycle, measure the properties.
—40°C£3°C (3073) ~ (Fifik343) "125°C £2°C (3043)
RN, EEBUE, BEHE TR/ TN | o s s
. AN 975 S s o 25 S WA SR AR S EE
SR L e, A E RS s, 4a b, AR AR Within standard mentioned in

JK A APU25 times repetition of cycle -40+3°C
(30 Min.),roon temp., (4 Min.), 125£2°C(30
Min.),room temp., normal humidity(4hrs) .

Initial Characteristics.
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GDT/SPX Series

SEEGTHH Test ltem

K& Tk Test Method

4k J Specification

IRIMAZ e

FE M BB B T8/ 20us FVRIG IR A Py o, N

I 5 RO PR b ok HL UL TRDBR N 1) 2460 1E 971

FMRS K Rl E RS, BT, FHAH
BN E SN

FLIUBCHL HLIATY's /Vs = 30%
(DC spark-over volatage
JSE: AVs/Vs=30%)

0

A IR

3

b — P B i L A 5 — SL1500pF (1) FEL 25 5T FLYE
Siis, A5 6] b LOF e i LOKV H &, 52007 (Apply 10
KV voltage charged in 1500pF condenser and
apply the current to the specimen,200 times at 10
seconds of intervals.)

WS MR S HUE
Within standard mentioned in
Initial Characteristics.

R MR /Enviromental Characteristics

SEECTR H Test ltem

W& 77 Test Method

zk L Specification

0L

Jitin2. 5KGH H T 5 | 2R £y 30F0 B, I EL S
s, 2B, HRASHRAM AN (Apply 2.5
kgs load approximately 30 seconds, then check
for pull-out and breaking of the lead wire.)

WS S B
Within standard mentioned in
Initial Characteristics.

5 R

P | £ s R R 4 3mmAk, ] il R 24N
0. 75-0. 8mmeit H, ST 1) B AL, A
0.25Kg, iSRRI, RE2005, Kl EH
LR, e BHPT, ST &AM L(Bend the
lead wire, with jig which radius is 0.75~0.8mm, at
the point of 2mm from the body, under 0.25 kgs
load applied at the right angle the direction of the
amis and get the bent lead wire back to its
original poing after the procedure was repeated 2
times.)

Wi AE AR A OSSR
Within standard mentioned in
Initial Characteristics.

FERE MR /Enviromental Characteristics

SEEGTHH Test ltem

R 771 Test Method

&l i Specification

WA

Rl B2 S, H R 2R I 2 R
3mmibAZ, = T265£5C RGPS ENE, KR
e DS S, R AR A S OL. (Apply flux
and immerse in molten solder, up to the point of
3mm from the body,for 5 sec. (235°C+5°C). Wash
the leadwire and check for soldering adhesion.)

ST AIMEI0%LL F(Lead
wire is evenly covered by
solder over 90%.)

Kt Bydssn 2 3k, H RS T 2 R I AR
3mmibiie, 21265+ 5°C B T 10F BN S, A
W ERB S, AP, faSER R Ash
M. (Apply flux and immerse in molten solder, up
to the point of 3mm from the body,for 5 sec. (235
C+57C). Wash the leadwire and check for
soldering adhesion.)

WS MR A RS HUE
Within standard mentioned in
Initial Characteristics.
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